

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14733/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 27/03/2006 in FAFO No.791/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYA DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19007 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sourab Trivedi, Adv.
for Mrs. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.14733/2006 :

Petitioner may disclose the outcome of Dasti service
before 21st March, 2007. Served respondents may file
Counter Affidavit till then.

SLP(C)No.19007/2006 :

Delay of three days in filing process fee is condoned.

Notice be issued at the earliest.

List the matters on 21st March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar